Chainsaw Model Bar Length Pitch Gauge Drive Links File Size Bar Model / Part # Chain Model / Part #
Battery Chainsaws
120i 14” 3/8 .043 52 4.5mm HL186-52 Laminate 595970752 H38-52 591105052
136Li 14” 3/8 .043 52 4.5mm HL186-52 Laminate 595970752 H38-52 591105052
T536LiXP 14” 3/8 .043 52 4.5mm HL186-52 Laminate 595970752 H38-52 591105052
536LiXP 12” 3/8 .043 45 4.5mm HL186-45 Laminate 595970745 H38-45 591105045
115iPT4 10” 3/8 0.05 40 5/32 HL280-40 Laminate 596298540 H37-40 591106040
536LiP4 10” 3/8 .050 40 5/32 HL280-40 Laminate 596298540 H37-40 591106040
536LiPT5 10” 3/8 .050 40 5/32 HL280-40 Laminate 596298540 H37-40 591106040
Pole Saws
525P4S 12” 3/8 .050 45 5/32 HL280-45 Laminate 596009745 S93G-45 X-CUT 585422145
525P5S 14” 3/8 .050 52 5/32 HL280-52 Laminate 596009752 S93G-52 X-CUT 585422152
525PT5S 12” 3/8 .050 45 5/32 HL280-45 Laminate 596009745 S93G-45 X-CUT 585422145
Chainsaws
130, 135 MARK II 16” 3/8 .050 66 5/32 HL280-56 Laminate 596009756 S93G-56 X-CUT 585422156
120 MARK II , 240
14” 3/8 .050 52 5/32 HL280-52 Laminate 596009752 S93G-52 X-CUT 585422152
16” 3/8 .050 56 5/32 HL280-56 Laminate 596009756 S93G-56 X-CUT 585422156
435 , 435e 16” .325 .050 66 5/32 X-FORCE Laminate, Narrow (Pixel) 596199766 SP33G-66 X-Cut 581643666
440, 440e,
445, 445e
16” .325 .050 66 5/32 X-FORCE Laminate, Narrow (Pixel) 596199766 SP33G-66 X-Cut 581643666
18” .325 .050 72 5/32 X-FORCE Laminate, Narrow (Pixel) 596199772 SP33G-72 X-Cut 581643672
450 , 450e
18” .325 .050 72 5/32 X-FORCE Laminate, Narrow (Pixel) 596199772 SP33G-72 X-Cut 581643672
20” .325 .050 80 5/32 X-FORCE Laminate, Narrow (Pixel) 596199780 SP33G-80 X-Cut 581643680
450 Rancher 20” .325 .050 80 5/32 X-FORCE Laminate, Narrow (Pixel) 596199780 SP33G-80 X-Cut 581643680
455 Rancher,
460 Rancher
18” 3/8 .050 68 5/32 X-FORCE FARM TOUGH Laminate 596547468 H80-68 591132368
20” 3/8 .050 72 5/32 X-FORCE FARM TOUGH Laminate 596547472 H80-72 591132372
20” 3/8 .058 72 5/32 X-FORCE FARM TOUGH Laminate 596547572 H81-72 591153972
460 Rancher 24” 3/8 .050 84 5/32 HT280-84 Solid, RSN 595971384 H80-84 591132384
T435
12” 3/8 .050 45 5/32 HL280-45 Laminate 596009745 S93G-45 X-CUT 585422145
14” 3/8 .050 52 5/32 HL280-52 Laminate 596009752 S93G-52 X-CUT 585422152
16” 3/8 .050 56 5/32 HL280-56 Laminate 596009756 S93G-56 X-CUT 585422156
T525 12” 3/8 .050 45 5/32 HL280-45 Laminate 596009745 S93G-45 X-CUT 585422145
T540XP
14” 3/8 .050 52 5/32 HL280-52 Tech Lite 596009752 S93G-52 X-CUT 585422152
16” 3/8 .050 56 5/32 HL280-56 Tech Lite 596009756 S93G-56 X-CUT 585422156
365
20” 3/8 .050 72 7/32 HT380-72 Solid, RSN 595972172 H46-72 591119472
20” 3/8 .058 72 7/32 HT388-72 Solid, RSN 596007572 H42-72 591143472
24” 3/8 .050 84 7/32 HT380-84 Solid, RSN 595972184 H46-84 591119484
24” 3/8 .058 84 7/32 HT388-84 Solid, RSN 596007584 H42-84 591143484
28” 3/8 .050 93 7/32 HT380-93 Solid, RSN 595972193 H46-93 591119493
28” 3/8 .058 93 7/32 HT388-93 Solid, RSN 596007593 H42-92 591143492
545, 550XP
16” .325 .050 66 3/16 HT250-66 Solid, RSN 596008966 SP33G-66 X-CUT 581643666
16” .325 .058 66 3/16 HT258-66 Solid, RSN 596009066 H25-66 591099066
16” .325 .058 66 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate 596199866 H25-66 591099066
18” .325 .050 72 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate, Pixel 596199772 SP33G-72 X-Cut 581643672
18” .325 .050 72 3/16 HT250-72 Solid, RSN 596008972 SP33G-72 X-Cut 581643672
18” .325 .058 72 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate 596199872 H25-72 591099072
18” .325 .058 72 3/16 HT258-72 Solid, RSN 596009072 H25-72 591099072
20” .325 .050 78 3/16 HT250-78 Solid, RSN 596008978 SP33G-78 X-CUT 581643678
20” .325 .050 80 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate, Pixel 596199780 SP33G-80 X-CUT 581643680
20” .325 .058 78 3/16 HL258-78 Laminate 596009678 H25-78 591099078
20” .325 .058 78 3/16 HT258-78 Solid, RSN 596009078 H25-78 591099078
543XP, 550XP 16” .325 .050 66 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate, Pixel 596199766 SP33G-66 X-CUT 581643666
HUSQVARNA
2019 BAR & CHAIN
FIT UP CHART
Guide Bar Info Saw Chain Info
Laminate
For limbing pruning; home
owner, farmer, rancher felling.
Mini Mini (Lo Profile) Low Kickback, LowVib®
Pixel PIXEL Narrow Kerf, Low Kickback, LowVib®
Solid
For felling and bucking with
professional chainsaws
Low Kick Back Low Kickback, LowVib®
Prices effective 9/1/2018All items are subject to Husqvarna’s Minimum Advertised Price Policy (MAPP). Specifications and pricing are subject to change without notice. Refer to All Year Program for freight, term discounts.
Chainsaw Model Bar Length Pitch Gauge Drive Links File Size Bar Model / Part # Chain Model / Part #
545 MARK II
16” .325 .050 66 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate, Pixel 596199766 SP33G-66 X-CUT 581643666
16” .325 .058 66 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate 596199866 H25-66 591099066
18” .325 .050 72 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate, Pixel 596199772 SP33G-72 X-Cut 581643672
18” .325 .058 72 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate 596199872 H25-72 591099072
550XP MARK II
16” .325 .050 66 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate, Pixel 596199766 SP33G-66 X-CUT 581643666
16” .325 .058 66 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate 596199866 H25-66 591099066
18” .325 .050 72 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate, Narrow (Pixel) 596199772 SP33G-72 X-Cut 581643672
18” .325 .058 72 3/16 X-FORCE Laminate 596199872 H25-72 591099072
20” .325 .058 78 3/16 HL258-78 Laminate 596009678 H25-78 591099078
555
18” 3/8 .050 68 7/32 HT280-68 Solid, RSN 595971368 H46-68 591119468
18” 3/8 .058 68 7/32 HT288-68 Solid, RSN 595971768 H42-68 591143468
20” 3/8 .050 72 7/32 HT280-72 Solid, RSN 595971372 H46-72 591119472
20” 3/8 .058 72 7/32 HT288-72 Solid, RSN 595971772 H42-72 591143472
24” 3/8 .050 84 7/32 HT280-84 Solid, RSN 595971384 H46-84 591119484
24” 3/8 .058 84 7/32 HT288-84 Solid, RSN 595971784 H42-84 591143484
562XP, 576XP
20” 3/8 .050 72 7/32 HT380-72 Solid, RSN 595972172 H46-72 591119472
20” 3/8 .058 72 7/32 HT388-72 Solid, RSN 596007572 H42-72 591143472
24” 3/8 .050 84 7/32 HT380-84 Solid, RSN 595972184 H46-84 591119484
24” 3/8 .058 84 7/32 HT388-84 Solid, RSN 596007584 H42-84 591143484
28” 3/8 .063 93 7/32 HT383-93 Solid, RSN 596008293 H83-93 591164093
562XP
18” 3/8 .050 68 7/32 HT380-68 Solid, RSN 595972168 H46-68 591119468
18” 3/8 .058 68 7/32 HT388-68 Solid, RSN 596007568 H42-68 591143468
28” 3/8 .050 93 7/32 HT380-93 Solid, RSN 595972193 H46-93 591119493
28” 3/8 .058 93 7/32 HT388-93 Solid, RSN 596007593 H42-92 591143492
565
20” 3/8 .050 72 7/32 HT380-72 Solid, RSN 595972172 H46-72 591119472
20” 3/8 .058 72 7/32 HT388-72 Solid, RSN 596007572 H48-72 591151572
24” 3/8 .050 84 7/32 HT380-84 Solid, RSN 595972184 H46-84 591119484
24” 3/8 .058 84 7/32 HT388-84 Solid, RSN 596007584 H42-84 591143484
28” 3/8 .050 93 7/32 HT380-93 Solid, RSN 595972193 H46-93 591119493
28” 3/8 .058 93 7/32 HT388-93 Solid, RSN 596007593 H42-92 591143492
572XP
20” 3/8 .050 72 7/32 HT380-72 Solid, RSN 595972172 H46-72 591119472
20” 3/8 .058 72 7/32 HT388-72 Solid, RSN 596007572 H48-72 591151572
24” 3/8 .050 84 7/32 HT380-84 Solid, RSN 595972184 H46-84 591119484
24” 3/8 .058 84 7/32 HT388-84 Solid, RSN 596007584 H48-84 591151584
24” 3/8 .063 84 7/32 HT383-84 Solid, RSN 596008284 H45-84 501877184
28” 3/8 .050 93 7/32 HT380-93 Solid, RSN 595972193 H46-93 591119493
28” 3/8 .058 93 7/32 HT388-93 Solid, RSN 596007593 H48-93 501842893
28” 3/8 .063 93 7/32 HT383-93 Solid, RSN 596008293 H83-93 591164093
32” 3/8 .063 105 7/32 HT383-105 Solid, RSN 596008205 H83-105 591164005
572XPG
20” 3/8 .058 72 7/32 HT388-72 Solid, RSN 596007572 H48-72 591151572
24” 3/8 .058 84 7/32 HT388-84 Solid, RSN 596007584 H48-84 591151584
576XP
24” 3/8 .058 84 7/32 HT388-84 Solid, RSN 596007584 H48-84 591151584
28” 3/8 .058 93 7/32 HT388-93 Solid, RSN 596007593 H48-93 591151593
28” 3/8 .063 93 Chisel HT380-93 Solid, RSN 595972193 H82-93 591139993
32” 3/8 .050 105 Chisel HT380-105 Solid, RSN 595972105 H82-105 591139905
32” 3/8 .058 105 7/32 HT388-105 Solid, RSN 596007505 H48-105 591151505
372XP, 390XP,
395XP
20” 3/8 .050 72 7/32 HT380-72 Solid, RSN 595972172 H46-72 591119472
20” 3/8 .058 72 7/32 HT388-72 Solid, RSN 596007572 H48-72 591151572
24” 3/8 .050 84 7/32 HT380-84 Solid, RSN 595972184 H46-84 591119484
24” 3/8 .058 84 7/32 HT388-84 Solid, RSN 596007584 H48-84 591151584
28” 3/8 .050 93 7/32 HT380-93 Solid, RSN 595972193 H46-93 591119493
28” 3/8 .063 93 Chisel HT383-93 Solid, RSN 596008293 H83-93 591164093
32” 3/8 .063 105 Chisel HT383-105 Solid, RSN 596008205 H83-105 591164005
395 XP
32” 3/8 .058 105 7/32 HT388-105 Solid, RSN 596007505 H48-105 591151505
36” 3/8 .058 115 7/32 HT388-115 Solid, RSN 596007515 H48-115 591151515
Prices effective 9/1/2018All items are subject to Husqvarna’s Minimum Advertised Price Policy (MAPP). Specifications and pricing are subject to change without notice. Refer to All Year Program for freight, term discounts.